12/03
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
SS-312D www.goodmanmfg.com
The GMNT multi-position condensing
gas furnace is equipped to be installed in
a utility room, attic, basement or closet.
Description
Å Corrosion-resistant, 29-4C secondary heat exchanger that

(in.)
Filter Size (in. 2) Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity2
(amps)
Maximum
Overcurrent
Protection3
(amps)
Shipping Weight
(lbs.)Size
(D x W) HP Speeds Perm. Disp.
GMNT040-3B 10ó x 6ó 1/3 4 2 290 580 8.1 15 170
GMNT060-3B 10ó x 6ó 1/3 4 2 290 580 8.1 15 180
GMNT080-4B 10ó x 8ó 1/2 4 3 385 770 12.5 15 205
GMNT100-4B 10ó x 10ó 1/2 4 3 385 770 12.5 15 225
GMNT120-5D 10ó x 10ó 3/4 4 3 480 960 14.7 15 265
Model Natural Gas Input
BTUH
Natural Gas
Output BTUH
Propane Gas
Input BTUH
Propane Gas
Output BTUH DOE AFUE Temperature Rise
(ÁF)
GMNT040-3B 40,000 37,000 37,000 34,000 92.6 25 ð 55
GMNT060-3B 60,000 55,000 55,000 51,000 92.6 35 ð 65
GMNT080-4B 80,000 73,500 73,000 67,000 92.6 35 ð 65
GMNT100-4B 100,000 92,000 92,000 85,000 92.6 40 ð 70
GMNT120-5D 120,000 110,000 111,000 102,000 92.6 40 ð 70
Performance Ratings
Specification Data
Sides Rear Front* Vent Top
1ó 0ó 3ó 0ó 1ó